

Inmocemento, S.A. ("Inmocemento" or the "Company"), in accordance with Article 227 of the Law 6/2023, of 17 March, hereby discloses the following

## OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Following the announcement of "inside information" (*información privilegiada*) (IP) published by Inmocemento on November 7, 2024 on the website of the Spanish Securities and Exchange Commission (*Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores*) (the "**CNMV**") (official registry number 2456), the Company announces that today, November 12, 2024, the Spanish Securities and Exchange Commission has verified compliance with the requirements for admission to trading of the shares of Inmocemento on the Barcelona, Bilbao, Madrid and Valencia Stock Exchanges (the "**Spanish Stock Exchanges**").

Likewise, today, November 12, 2024, the governing bodies of the Spanish Stock Exchanges have agreed the admission to trading of all the shares of Inmocemento with effect from that same date. In this regard, today, November 12, 2024 is the first trading day of the shares of Inmocemento on the Spanish Stock Exchanges.

The prospectus relating to the admission to trading of the shares of Inmocemento on the Spanish Stock Exchanges is published on the CNMV's website (<u>www.cnmv.es</u>) and on the Company's corporate website (<u>www.inmocemento.es</u>).

In Madrid, November 12, 2024.